



July 6, 2023 Aeon Next Delivery Co., Ltd.

<u>Chiba Prefectural Police and Aeon Next Delivery Co.</u> <u>signed Agreement on</u> <u>Community Safety and Security</u>

Chiba Prefectural Police (Director of Community Safety: Masatoshi Uchikawa, Director of Transportation: Kenji Kinebuchi, Director of Security: Fumiyo Nara) and Aeon Next Delivery (President: Tomohiro Nozawa) signed today an Agreement on Safety and Security to create a safe and secure community free from traffic accidents and crime.

This Agreement is to utilize the business characteristics of Aeon Next Delivery to conduct traffic safety awareness activities, such as placing stickers that say Promoting the Campaign to Eliminate Drunk Driving on their delivery vehicles.

In addition, their drivers will watch over children during delivery, protect people during emergencies, proactively report incidents, accidents, and suspicious persons when they see them, and prevent damage from crimes by providing reminders and conducting public relations activities to prevent damage from special frauds at the time of product delivery. Furthermore, in the event of a disaster, the company will also cooperate in disaster response activities, for example, by accepting police vehicles to their distribution center in Honda.

With the signing of this Agreement, Aeon Next Delivery will actively contribute to the prosperity of the region and its communities by promoting the fulfilling lifestyles of local residents.

[Outline of the Agreement on Community Safety and Security]

Aeon Next Delivery Co., Ltd., Chiba Prefectural Police Headquarters' Community Safety Department, Chiba Prefectural Police Headquarters' Traffic Department, and Chiba Prefectural Police Headquarters' Security Department cooperate and collaborate in the following areas:

- (1) Matters related to traffic safety
- (2) Matters related to prevention of criminal damages
- (3) Matters related to disaster countermeasures
- (4) Other matters related to community safety and security

The signing ceremony



■ About Aeon Next Delivery

Aeon Next Delivery Co., Ltd. is responsible for the delivery of Green Beans, a new online market brand of Aeon.

Based on its corporate philosophy of "Continuously Delivering Happiness," the company aims to be a company that help realize happy lives of our stakeholders including customers, business partners, local residents, and employees, through our delivery services.

Our delivery crews (we call delivery drivers "crews" because they bring smiles and happiness) deliver products purchased at Green Beans to customers' homes in vehicles fully wrapped with the brand color.



■ About Green Beans

Green Beans is a new online market brand from Aeon. The brand not only allows customers to save time on shopping and household chores through home delivery and delivery services from large logistics centers operated with advanced technology, but also creates enjoyable and fulfilling time for customers and changes their lives through Green Beans' products and services.

